Carlos J. Maradiaga

Georgina Cabrera

Property Owners Data Researches Services
3802 SW 79" Ave, #117

Miami, FL 33155

Pho: (305) 262-8965 @ Pho: (305) 207-1412
E-mail: DataResearchAssociates@gmail.com
Date: July 29, 2021

Number of Owners: 80 (including Subject)

COVER LETTER & CERTIFICATION

TO: City of Miami Beach
Department of Building, Planning & Zoning
1700 Convention Center Drive
Miami Beach, FL 33139

RE: Property Owners within a 375 FOOT RADIUS of:
1526 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141-4710

Legal Description: As Describe in Exhibit “A”

10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 16 BLK 24
LOT SIZE 51.540 X 125 OR 15855-1978 0393 4

I hereby certify that I have prepared the attached ownership list, map, and mailing labels which
are a complete and accurate representation of all the real estate property and property owners
who live (or own) real estate property within a 375 foot radius of the external boundaries of the

subject property listed above. All of which reflects the latest ad-valorem tax records on file in the
Miami-Dade County Tax Assessor’s Office.

Sincerely,
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375 FOOT RADIUS MAP
APPROXIMATE SCALE = 1' = 375'

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
1526 71ST ST
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141-4710

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 16

BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.540 X 125 OR 15855-1978 0393 4




Property Owner Name
Luigi Lavieri Normandy Revocable
Andrew R. Allocco & Elizabeth W. Allocco
Victor J. Seni & Gisela
Dipanshu Sharma & Juliann Irene Sharma
Aya USA Inc
Richard Shindler
F 1 Performance LLC
Ramiro R. Medina & Argyris Spagoulakis
Cody D Maurer
Andres Herrada & Maira J. Herrada
Joao Abreu & Maria
Miguel A. Rosario Jr & Brenda Rosario
Eulalia Rodriguez Le & Rem Augusto E. Rodriguez Jr
Maria Del Carmen Rodriguez & Silvio Rodriguez
Lily A. Franco
Verngz P. Curtis & Robert D. Curtis
Luciana Ferri De Mello & Paul Conill
Angel Pedro Fernandez & Angel Pedro Fernandez Rev Tr
Martha A. Gomez
Giovanni Proano & Maria Beatriz Cardenas
Valentina Imbrenda & Giancarlo Cacciatore
Domingo Quintana & Maria
Marcus P. Eick & Yenny Guedez Fick
Robert llling
Maria E. Sniman & Sophia J. Sanchez
Connelco Mia LLC
Michael Eisenberg
Pedro E. Herrera & Migdalia Cabezas
Medardo Rodriguez & Sor
Mason Russel Mermell & Daniela Jaramillo
Pablo Verez & Josefina E Martinez
Ronald Unger & Amparo
Cynthia Michelle Ortuno & Giovanny C. Ortuno

Property Address
150 SE 2nd Ave Ste 1010
Po Box 402602
1520-71 St

1549 Biarritz Dr
1530 Stillwater Dr
715 82nd St

530 N Shore Dr
1454 Normandy Dr
1425 71st St

1445 71st St

1435 71st St

1410 71st St

1430 71st St

1440 71st St

1420 71st St

1423 Biarritz Dr
1401 Biarritz Dr
1414 Biarritz Dr
7035 Rue Bordeaux
7028 Rue Bordeaux
1520 Normandy Dr
1548 Normandy Dr
1568 Normandy Dr
1558 Normandy Dr
1526 Normandy Dr
1629 Biarritz Dr
1510 Normandy Dr
1530 Normandy Dr
1567 71st St

1501 71st St

1515 71st St

1525 71st St

1535 71st St

Property City
Miami, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL

Property Zip Code
33131-1577
33140-0602
33141
33141
33141-1033
33141-1308
33141-2432
33141-3615
33141-3622
33141-3622
33141-3622
33141-3623
33141-3623
33141-3623
33141-3623
33141-3637
33141-3637
33141-3638
33141-3640
33141-3641
33141-4702
33141-4702
33141-4702
33141-4702
33141-4702
33141-4723
33141-4702
33141-4702
33141-4709
33141-4709
33141-4709
33141-4709
33141-4709

st R




Property Owner Name
Antonina Sausa & Roberto Sausa
Ruth Klestinec (Le) & Rem Stuart S. Freides
Bilal El Zahab & Loubna Bouamane
Lenia Diaz & Adan G. Diaz
Deyamil Martinez & Reina Roffe
Raffi Ozdemirci & Ozdemirci Irrevocable
Jose Perez & Delia
Jose L. Obando
Pasqualino Costa & Nora E. Galindo
Aleida Simon Lima Le & Rem Oscar R Simon
Marcelo Baird & Dana Lynn Smith
Ruben D. Parejo & Marijana Parejo
Nancy Cardenales
Arbey Quiceno & Bonnie Quiceno
Sonnia & Fernando Mondragon
Leandro Oliveira & Candace E. Pineda
Carlos W. Herrera & Margueritte Ramos Herrera
Nancy Louis Mccausland
Michael Diaz
Dennis Truax
Tina Trescone Veitia & Laura Veitia
Fernando Grodsinsky
William G. Little
Michael Fitzgerald
Ghislain Neau & Valerie Neau Jacquemin
Beatriz G. Pintos & Beatriz G. Pintos Rev Tr
Sonya Stein Est Of
Kenneth Chase & Gina Russo
Jorge Lopez & Ada
Steven Katona & Blanca
Salvatore Percival
June Eberhardt & Debra Moseley
Richard D. Surdel

Property Address
1545 71st St
1555 71st 5t
1561 71st St
1575 7155t
1585 71st St
1514 71st St
1500 71st St
1590 71st St
1580 71st St
1576 71st St
1556 71st.St
1552 71st St
1546 71st St
1536 71st St
1526 71st St
1600 71st St
1535 Bay Dr
1501 Bay Dr
1515 Bay Dr
1529 Bay Dr
1545 Bay Dr
1567 Bay Dr
1575 Bay Dr
1585 Bay Dr
1569 Biarritz Dr
1575 Biarritz Dr
1561 Biarritz Dr
1551 Biarritz Dr
1535 Biarritz Dr
1585 Biarritz Dr
1595 Biarritz Dr
1525 Biarritz Dr
1519 Biarritz Dr

Property City

Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL
Miami Beach, FL

Property Zip Code

33141-4709
33141-4709
33141-4709
33141-4709
33141-4709
33141-4710
33141-4710
33141-4710
33141-4710
33141-4710
33141-4710
33141-4710
33141-4710
33141-4710
33141-4710
33141-4712
33141-4716
33141-4716
33141-4716
33141-4716
33141-4716
33141-4716
33141-4716
33141-4716
33141-4721
33141-4721
33141-4721
33141-4721
33141-4721.
33141-4721
33141-4721
33141-4721
33141-4721




Property Owner Name

Joao B. Neto & Denise Telxeira Neto
James Mulligan

Susan Barry & Jon Hamm

Randall Abramson

Obdulia Hernandez & Denise Divarco
Maria A. Jimenez

Valerie Jacquemin Neau & Ghislain Neau

Angel Pedro Fernandez & Angel Pedro Fernandez Revoc Tr
Jeffrey S. Padulsky & Bonnie J.

Juan Rojas & Jacqueline Kalaptchian
Mark Blumstein

Wentao Zhao

Jose Velazquez Jr & Katherine Velazquez
SFR 2012 1 Florida LLC

Property Address

1511 Biarritz Dr

1524 Biarritz Dr

1584 Biarritz Dr

1594 Biarritz Dr

1514 Biarritz Dr

1580 Biarritz Dr

1530 Biarritz Dr

1540 Biarritz Dr

1564 Biarritz Dr

16461 NE 34th Ave
8926 Hawthorne Ave
2714 Treasure Cove Cir
8285 SW 206th Ter
1775 Hancock St Ste 200

Property City
Miami Beach,
Miami Beach,
Miami Beach,
Miami Beach,
Miami Beach,
Miami Beach,
Miami Beach,
Miami Beach,
Miami Beach,

North Miami Beach, FL

Surfside, FL

Ft Lauderdale, FL

Cutler Bay, FL
San Diego, CA

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Property Zip Code

33141-4721
33141-4722
33141-4722
33141-4722
33141-4722
33141-4722
33141-4722
33141-4722
33141-4722
33160-4110
33154-3332
33312-5602
33189-2626
92110-2036




Luigi Lavier;
1500rnsl andy Revocable
: E 2nd Ave Ste 1010
ami, FL, 33131.1577

?ipanshu Sharma &
uliann Irene Sharma
15.49 ]_Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141

F 1 Performance LLC
53.0 N Shore Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-2432

Andres Herrada & Maira J. Herrada
1445 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-3622

Eulalia Rodriguez Le &
Rem Augusto E. Rodriguez Jr

1430 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-3623

Verna P. Curtis & Robert D. Curtis

1423 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-3637

Martha A. Gomez
7035 Rue Bordeaux
Miami Beach, FL 33 141-3640

Domingo Quintana & Maria

1548 Normandy Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4702

Maria E. Spiman &

Sophia J. Sanchez

1526 Normandy Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33 141-4702

pedro E. Herrera &
Migdalia Cabezas

0 Normandy Dr
;/?iimi Beach, FL 33141-4702

Andrew R. Allocco &
Elizabeth W. Allocco

Po Box 402602

Miami Beach, FL 33140-0602

Aya USA Inc
1530 Stillwater Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-1033

Ramiro R. Medina &

Argyris Spagoulakis

1454 Normandy Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-3615

Joao Abreu & Maria

1435 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-3622

Maria Del Carmen Rodriguez &

Silvio Rodriguez

1440 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-3623

Luciana Ferri De Mello &
Paul Conill

1401 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-3637

Giovanni Proano &

Maria Beatriz Cardenas

7028 Rue Bordeaux

Miami Beach, FL 33141-3641

Marcus P. Eick &

Yenny Guedez Eick

1568 Normandy Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4702

Connelco Mia LLC
1629 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4723

Medardo Rodriguez & Sor

1567 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709

e ———————————

Victor J. Seni & Gisela
1520-71 St
Miami Beach, FL 33 141

Richard Shindler
715 82nd St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-1308

Cody D Maurer

1425 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-3622

Miguel A. Rosario Jr &
Brenda Rosario

1410 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-3623

Lily A. Franco
1420 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-3623

Angel Pedro Fernandez &
Angel Pedro Fernandez Rev Tr
1414 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-3638

Valentina Imbrenda &
Giancarlo Cacciatore

1520 Normandy Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4702

Robert Illing
1558 Normandy Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4702

Michael Eisenberg
1510 Normandy Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4702

Mason Russel Mermell &
Daniela Jaramillo

1501 71st St

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709
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15.45 T1st S&}[usa & Roberto Sausa

lamj Beach, FL, 33141-4709

Lenia Diaz & Adan G. Diaz
1575 71st st

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709

Jose Perez & Delia
1500 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

Aleida Simon Lima Le &
Rem Oscar R Simon
1576-71st'St

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

Nancy Cardenales

1546 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

Leandro Oliveira &
Candace E. Pineda

1600 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4712

Michael Diaz

1515 Bay Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4716

Fernando Grodsinsky

1567 Bay Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4716

Ghislain Neau & ’
Valerie Neau Jacquemin

1569 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4721

Ronald Unger & Amparo

1525 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709

Ruth Klestinec (Le) &

Rem Stuart S. Freides

1555 71st St

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709

Deyamil Martinez & Reina Roffe

1585 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709

Jose L. Obando
1590 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

| Marcelo Baird & Dana Lynn Smith

1556 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

. Arbey Quiceno & Bonnie Quiceno

1536 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

Carlos W. Herrera &
Margueritte Ramos Herrera
1535 Bay Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4716

Dennis Truax
1529 Bay Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4716

William G. Little
1575 Bay Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4716

Beatriz G. Pintos &

Beatriz G. Pintos Rev Tr
1575 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4721

Cynthia Michelle Ortuno &
Giovanny C. Ortuno

| 1535 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709

Bilal El Zahab &

Loubna Bouamane

1561 71st St

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709

'Raffi Ozdemirci &

Ozdemirci Irrevocable

1514 71st St

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

Pasqualino Costa &

Nora E. Galindo

1580 71st St

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

| Ruben D. Parejo & Marijana Parejo

1552 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

Sonnia & Fernando Mondragon

1526 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

Nancy Louis Mccausland

1501 Bay Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4716

Tina Trescone Veitia &

Laura Veitia

1545 Bay Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4716

Michael Fitzgerald
1585 Bay Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4716

Sonya Stein Est Of
1561 Biarritz Dr f
Miami Beach, FL 33141-472] "



- Kenneth Chase & Gina Russo

15.51 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FI, 33141-4721

Salvatore Percival
1595 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4721

Joao B. Neto &

Denise Telxeira Neto

1511 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4721

Randall Abramson
1594 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4722

Valerie Jacquemin Neau &
Ghislain Neau

1530 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4722

Juan Rojas &
Jacqueline Kalaptchian
16461 NE 34th Ave
North Miami Beach, FL
33160-4110

Jose Velazquez Jr &
Katherine Velazquez

8285 SW 206th Ter

Cutler Bay, FL 33189-2626

Jorge Lopez & Ada
1535 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4721

June Eberhardt & Debra Moseley
1525 Biarritz Dr

- Miami Beach, FL 33141-4721

James Mulligan

| 1524 Biarritz Dr

- Miami Beach, FL 33141-4722

Obdulia Hernandez &

Denise Divarco

1514 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4722

-Angel Pedro Fernandez &

Angel Pedro Fernandez Revoc Tr
1540 Biarntz Dr

| - Miami Beach, FL 33141-4722

" Mark Blumstein

8926 Hawthorne Ave

" Surfside, FL 33154-3332

SFR 2012 1 Florida LLC
1775 Hancock St Ste 200
San Diego, CA 92110-2036

Steven Katona & Blanca
1585 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141 -4721

‘Richard D. Surdel
1519 Biarritz Dr
' Miami Beach, FL 33141-4721

Susan Barry & Jon Hamm
' 1584 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4722

Maria A. Jimenez
1580 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FL. 33141-4722

| Jeffrey S. Padulsky & Bonnie J.

1564 Biarritz Dr

| Miami Beach, FL 33141-4722

Wentao Zhao
2714 Treasure Cove Cir
Ft Lauderdale, FL 33312-5602



Luigi Lavieri

Normandy Revocable
150 SE 2nd Ave Ste 1010
Miami, FL 33131-1577

Dipanshu Sharma &
Juliann Irene Sharma
1549 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach. FL 33141

F 1 Performance LLC
530 N Shore Dr
Miami Beach. FL 33141-2432

Andres Herrada & Maira J. Herrada
1445 71st St
Miami Beach. FL 33141-3622

Eulalia Rodriguez Le &

Rem Augusto E. Rodriguez Jr
1430 71st St

Miami Beach, FL 33141-3623

Verna P. Curtis & Robert D. Curtis
1423 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-3637

Martha A. Gomez
7035 Rue Bordeaux
Miami Beach, FL 33141-3640

Domingo Quintana & Maria
1548 Normandy Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4702

Maria E. Sniman &

Sophia J. Sanchez

1526 Normandy Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4702

Pedro E. Herrera &

Migdalia Cabezas

1530 Normandy Dy

Miami Beach, FL 33 141-4702

Andrew R. Allocco &
Elizabeth W. Allocco

Po Box 402602

Miami Beach, FL 33140-0602

Aya USA Inc
1530 Stillwater Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-1033

Ramiro R. Medina &

Argyris Spagoulakis

1454 Normandy Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-3615

Joao Abreu & Maria
1435 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-3622

Maria Del Carmen Rodriguez &
Silvio Rodriguez

1440 71st St

Miami Beach, FL 33141-3623

Luciana Ferri De Mello &
Paul Conill

1401 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-3637

Giovanni Proano &
Maria Beatriz Cardenas
7028 Rue Bordeaux

Miami Beach, FL 33141-3641

Marcus P. Eick &

Yenny Guedez Eick

1568 Normandy Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4702

Connelco Mia LLC
1629 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33 141-4723

Medardo Rodriguez & Sor
1567 71st St

Miami Beach, FL 33 141-4709

Victor J. Seni & Gisela
1520-71 St
Miami Beach, FL 33141

Richard Shindler
715 82nd St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-1308

Cody D Maurer
1425 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-3622

Miguel A. Rosario Jr &
Brenda Rosario

1410 71st St

Miami Beach, FL 33141-3623

Lily A. Franco
1420 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-3623

Angel Pedro Fernandez &

Angel Pedro Fernandez Rev Tr
1414 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-3638

Valentina Imbrenda &
Giancarlo Cacciatore

1520 Normandy Dr

Miami Beach, FL. 33141-4702

Robert Illing
1558 Normandy Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4702

Michael Eisenberg
1510 Normandy Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4702

Mason Russel Mermel] &
Daniela Jaramillo
1501 71st St

Miami Beach, FL 3314] -4709



Pablo Verez & Josefina E. Martinez
1515 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709

Antonina Sausa & Roberto Sausa
1545 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709

Lenia Diaz & Adan G. Diaz
1575 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709

Jose Perez & Delia
1500 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

Aleida Simon Lima Le &
Rem Oscar R Simon

1576 71st St

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

Nancy Cardenales
1546 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

Leandro Oliveira &

Candace E. Pineda

1600 71st St

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4712

Michael Diaz
1515 Bay Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4716

Fernando Grodsinsky
1567 Bay Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4716

Ghislain Neau &

Valerie Neau Jacquemin
1569 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, F|_ 33141-472]

Ronald Unger & Amparo
1525 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709

Ruth Klestinec (Le) &

Rem Stuart S. Freides

1555 71st St

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709

Deyamil Martinez & Reina Roffe

1585 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709

Jose L. Obando
1590 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

Marcelo Baird & Dana Lynn Smith

1556 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

Arbey Quiceno & Bonnie Quiceno
1536 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

Carlos W. Herrera &
Margueritte Ramos Herrera
1535 Bay Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4716

Dennis Truax
1529 Bay Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4716

William G. Little
1575 Bay Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4716

Beatriz G. Pintos &

Beatriz G. Pintos Rev Tr
1575 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4721

Cynthia Michelle Ortuno &
Giovanny C. Ortuno

1535 7dist St

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709

Bilal El Zahab &

Loubna Bouamane

1561 71st St

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4709

Raffi Ozdemirci &

Ozdemirci Irrevocable

1514 71st St

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

Pasqualino Costa &

Nora E. Galindo

1580 71st St

Miami Beach, FL. 33141-4710

Ruben D. Parejo & Marijana Par
1552 71st St
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4710

Sonnia & Fernando Mondragon
1526 71st St
Miami Beach, FL. 33141-4710

Nancy Louis Mccausland
1501 Bay Dr
Miami Beach, FL. 33141-4716

Tina Trescone Veitia &

Laura Veitia

1545 Bay Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33 141-4716

Michael Fitzgerald
1585 Bay Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4716

Sonya Stein Est Of
1561 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33 141-4721



Kenneth Chase & Gina Russo
1551 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FI, 331414721

Salvatore Percival
1595 Biarritz Dy
Miami Beach, FL 33 141-4721

Joao B. Neto &

Denise Telxeira Neto

1511 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33 141-4721

Randall Abramson
1594 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33 141-4722

Valerie Jacquemin Neay &
Ghislain Neay

1530 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4722

Juan Rojas &
Jacqueline Kalaptchian
16461 NE 34th Ave
North Miamj Beach, FL
33160-4110

Jose Velazquez Jr &
Katherine Velazquez

8285 SW 206th Ter

Cutler Bay, FL 33189-2626

Jorge Lopez & Ada
1535 Biarritz Dy
Miami Beach, FI, 33141-472]

June Eberhardt & Debra Moseley
1525 Biarritz Dy
Miami Beach, FIL 33141-4721

James Mulligan
1524 Biarritz Dy
Miami Beach, FL, 33141-4722

Obdulia Hernandez &

Denise Divarco

1514 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL 33141-4722

Angel Pedro Fernandez &

Angel Pedro Fernandez Revoc Tr
1540 Biarritz Dr

Miami Beach, FL, 33141-4722

Mark Blumstein
8926 Hawthorne Ave
Surfside, FL 3315423332

SFR 2012 1 Florida iLiie
1775 Hancock St Ste 200
San Diego, CA 921 10-2036

Steven Katona & Blanca

1585 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FLL 33141-472

Richard D. Surdel

1519 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4721

Susan Barry & Jon Hamm

1584 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4722

Maria A. Jimenez
1580 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FL 33141-4722

Jeffrey S. Padulsky & Bonnie J.
1564 Biarritz Dr
Miami Beach, FL, 33141-4722

Wentao Zhao
2714 Treasure Cove Cir
Ft Lauderdale, FL 33312-5602
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Legal Description” ~ AN
0232100010090  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 10 BLK 23 LOT SIZE 51.850 X 125 OR 16947-2841 1294 4
0232100010100  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 12 BLK 23 73R-46886 LOT SIZE 51.850 X 125 OR 18271-3711 0998 1
0232100010110  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 14 PB 25-56 BLK 23 LOT SIZE 51.850 X 125 OR 10108-1284 0778 1
0232100010120  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 18 BLK 23 LOT SIZE 60.420 X 125 74R-96993
0232100010130 10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 19 BLK 23 LOT SIZE 55.540 X 125 OR 21005-4199 01 2003 4
0232100010131 10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 20 BLK 23 LOT SIZE 55.540 X 125 OR 15374-443 0292 1
0232100010140  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 21 BLK 23 LOT SIZE 55.540 X 125 OR 20533-0494 07 2002 1 COC 23715-1335 08 2005 4
0232100010150 10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 22 BLK 23 LOT SIZE 55.540 X 125 OR 20486-4291 06 2002 4
0232100010160  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 23 BLK 23 LOT SIZE 55.540 X 125 OR 15207-0572 0991 4 COC 25068-1790 10 2006 5
0232100010170  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 24 BLK 23 LOT SIZE 55.540 X 125 COC 26198-1622 02 2006 5
0232100010180  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 25 BLK 23 LOT SIZE 55.540 X 125 OR 18283-1245 0498 1
0232100010190 10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 26 BLK 23 LOT SIZE 55.540 X 125 OR 20584-4662 08 2002 1 COC 22551-3721 07 2004 4
0232100010200  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 27 BLK 23 LOT SIZE 55.540 X 125 COC 26294-1075 03 2008 6
0232100010290  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 7 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 56.690 X 125 OR 12936-1773 0686 4
0232100010300 10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 8 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.540 X 125 OR 16104-4683 1093 1 COC 24795-2605 07 2006 5
0232100010310  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 9 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.540 X 125 75R 231904
0232100010320  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 10 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.540 X 125 OR 15996-2323 0793 1 COC 22151-4576 02 2004 5
0232100010330  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 11 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.540 X 125 OR 19014-1190 01 2000 4
0232100010340 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 12 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.540 X 125 OR 16335-3409 0494 1 COC 25363-3238 02 2007 5
0232100010350 ISLE OF NORMANDY-TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 13 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.540 X 125 OR 18855-0297 11 1999 4 COC 23382-4676 05 2005 1
0232100010360  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 14 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.540 X 125 OR 17042-1728 1295 1 COC 24297-1050 02 2006 5
0232100010370 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 15 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.540 X 125 OR 21019-3150 10 2001 1 COC 22492-0634 07 2004 1
0232100010380 10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 16 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.540 X 125 OR 15855-1978 0393 4
0232100010390 10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 17 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.540 X 125 OR 9665 452
0232100010400  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 18 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 56.690 X 125 OR 19407-2891 12 2000 1
0232100010410 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 19 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 69.910 X 125 OR 20834-1012 11 2002 1
0232100010420 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 20 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 61.840 X 125 OR 17405-2600 1096 4
0232100010430  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 21 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 52.520 X 125 OR 21026-1170 01 2003 4
0232100010440  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 22 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.450 X 125 75R 193295
0232100010450 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 23 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.450 X 125 OR 14606-1919 0690 1
0232100010460  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 24 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.450 X 125 OR 17332-0708-14 0896 4
0232100010470 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 25 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.450 X 125 OR 18243-1803 0898 1 COC 21939-2853 11 2003 4
0232100010480  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 26 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.450 X 125 74R-246014
0232100010490 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 27 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.450 X 125 OR 20902-0630 12 2002 1 COC 23840-4747 07 2005 1
0232100010500  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 28 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.540 X 125 OR 14843-2487 1290 1
0232100010510 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 29 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.450 X 125 OR 10704-497 0380 1
0232100010520  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 30 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.450 X 125 OR 13280-2442 0587 4 COC 23528-4510 06 2005 1
0232100010530 10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 31 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.450 X 125 OR 15563-1267 0692 4
0232100010540 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 32 BLK 24 LOT SIZE 51.450 X 125 OR 13951-2307 0189 1 COC 24886-1927 08 2006 1
0232100010660  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 11 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 51.340 X 125 OR 16915-4764 0895 4
0232100010670 10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 12 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 51.340 X 125 OR 18936-0964 01 2000 4 -
0232100010680  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 13 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 51.340 X 125 OR 16192-1814 1293 1
0232100010690  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 14 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 51,340 X 125 OR 13617-1095 0388 1
0232100010700  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25 56 LOT 15 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 51.310 X 125 OR 17124-2085 0396 1
0232100010710 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 16 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 51.340 X 125 OR 18242-1327 0898 1 COC 26011-3614 10 2007 1
0232100010720  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 17 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 51,340 X 125 OR 19770-3547 06 2001 1
0232100010730 10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 18 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 51.340 X 125 OR 12704-1019 1085 1 COC 24398-2807 12 2005 5
0232100010740 10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 19 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 51.340 X 125 OR 18910-2045 1299 5 COC 22720-1779 09 2004 1
0232100010750  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 20 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 51.340 X 125 OR 19643-2362 03 2001 4
0232100010760  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 21 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 56.470 X 125 OR 19940-1655 09 2001 1
0232100010770 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 22 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 71.760 X 125 OR 14595-0368 15396-2276 0690 4
0232100010780 10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 23 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 10971 SQ FT OR 15812-0150 0293 4
0232100010790  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 24 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 59,590 X 140 COC 25993-3268 09 2007 6
0232100010800  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 25 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 54.180 X 140 OR 13109-0911 1286 5
0232100010810 10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 26 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 54.180 X 140 OR 12131-1694 0484 1 COC 21392-0146 07 2003 1
0232100010820 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 27 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 54.180 X 140 OR 9519 164 COC 25987-3246 09 2007 5
0232100010830  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 28 BLK 25 LOT SIZE IRREGULAR OR 20663-4820 08 2002 1
0232100010840  ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC PB 25-56 LOT 29 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 54.180 X 140 OR 19856-1184 08 2001 2(2)
0232100010850 10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 30 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 54.180 X 140 OR 18727-0938 07 1999 1 COC 23645-3466 07 2005 4
0232100010860 10 53 42 PB 25-56 ISLE OF NORMANDY TROUVILLE SEC LOT 31 BLK 25 LOT SIZE 54.180 X 140 OR 13912-3933 1188 1
0232100120660  ISLE OF NORMANDY OCEAN SIDE & TROUVILLE SECS 2ND REV PB 40-35 LOTS 1 & 2 LESS NELY3FT OF LOT 2 BLK 17 LOT SIZE 58.290 X 115 OR 15657-0586 0992 1
0232100120861  31-0 53 42 ISLE OF NORMANDY OCEAN SIDE & TROUVILLE SECS 2ND REV PB 40-35 LOTS 3 & 4 & NELY 3FT OF LOT 2 BLK 17 LOT SIZE 54.000 X 115 OR 19345-0460 10 2000 1
0232100121380 3-10 53 42 ISLE OF NORMANDY OCEAN SIDE & TROUVILLE SECS 2ND REV PB 40-35 LOT 9 BLK 23 LOT SIZE 51,840 X 125 OR 17182-2989 0396 1
0232100121390  ISLE OF NORMANDY OCEAN SIDE & TROUVILLE SECS 2ND REV PB 40-35 LOT 11 BLK 23 LOT SIZE 51,840 X 125 OR 12191-2525 0684 1
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OwrérName:
ROBERT ILLING
PEDRO HERRERA
MARIA E SNIMAN
MASON RUSSEL MERMELL
PABLO VEREZ
RONALD UNGER & AMPARO
CYNTHIA MICHELLE ORTUNO
ANTONINA SAUSA
RUTH KLESTINEC (LE)
BILAL EL ZAHAB
MEDARDO RODRIGUEZ & SOR
LENIA DIAZ &
DEYAMIL MARTINEZ
LEANDRO OLIVEIRA
JOSE L OBANDO
PASQUALINO COSTA
ALEIDA SIMON LIMA LE
RICHARD SHINDLER
MARCELO BAIRD
RUBEN D PAREJO
NANCY CARDENALES
ARBEY QUICENO &
SONNIA & FERNANDO MONDRAGON
VICTOR J SENI & GISELA
RAFFI OZDEMIRCI
JOSE PEREZ & DELIA
JOAO B NETO
RICHARD D SURDEL
JUNE EBERHARDT & DEBRA MOSELEY
JORGE LOPEZ & ADA
AYA USA INC
KENNETH CHASE
SONYA STEIN EST OF
GHISLAIN NEAU &
BEATRIZ G PINTOS
STEVEN KATONA & BLANCA
SALVATORE PERCIVAL
LUIGI LAVIERI
CONNELCO MIA LLC
RANDALL ABRAMSON
SUSAN BARRY & JON HAMM
MARIA A JIMENEZ
F 1 PERFORMANCE LLC
JEFFREY S PADULSKY & BONNIE J
JUAN ROJAS
DIPANSHU SHARMA
ANGEL PEDRO FERNANDEZ
VALERIE JACQUEMIN NEAU
JAMES MULLIGAN
OBDULIA HERNANDEZ &
WENTAO ZHAO
NANCY LOUIS MCCAUSLAND
MICHAEL DIAZ
DENNIS TRUAX
CARLOS W HERRERA &
TINA TRESCONE VEITIA
ANDREW R ALLOCCO
FERNANDO GRODSINSKY
WILLIAM G LITTLE
MICHAEL FITZGERALD
MARTHA A GOMEZ
RAMIRO R MEDINA &
MARCUS P EICK
DOMINGO QUINTANA & MARIA

1530 NORMANDY DR

1526 NORMANDY DR

1501 71ST ST

1515 71ST ST

1525 71ST ST

1635 71ST ST

1545 71ST ST

1556 71ST ST

1561 71ST ST

1567 71ST ST

1575 71ST ST

1585 71ST ST

1600 71ST ST

1590 71ST ST

1580 71ST ST

1576 71ST ST

715 82ND ST

1556 71ST ST

1552 71ST ST

1546 71ST ST

1536 71ST ST

1526 71ST ST
1520-71 ST

1514 71ST ST

1500 71ST ST

1511 BIARRITZ DR
1519 BIARRITZ DR
1525 BIARRITZ DR
1535 BIARRITZ DR
1530 STILLWATER DR
1551 BIARRITZ DR
1561 BIARRITZ DR
1569 BIARRITZ DR
1575 BIARRITZ DR
1585 BIARRITZ DR
1595 BIARRITZ DR
150 SE 2ND AVE STE 1010
1629 BIARRITZ DR
1594 BIARRITZ DR
1584 BIARRITZ DR
1580 BIARRITZ DR
530 N SHORE DR
1564 BIARRITZ DR
16461 NE 34TH AVE
1549 BIARRITZ DR
1540 BIARRITZ DR
1530 BIARRITZ DR
1524 BIARRITZ DR
1514 BIARRITZ DR
2714 TREASURE COVE CIR
1501 BAY DR
1515 BAY DR
1529 BAY DR
1535 BAY DR
1545 BAY DR
PO BOX 402602
1567 BAY DR
1575 BAY DR
1585 BAY DR
7035 RUE BORDEAUX
1454 NORMANDY DR
1568 NORMANDY DR
1548 NORMANDY DR




21430
u)bD,}

025210

0232100132300

0232100132540
232100132550
0232100132560
0232100132570
0232100132800
0232100132810
0232100132820
0232100133110
0232100133120
0232100133130
0232100133140

Y iR OF NORMANDY OCEAN SIDE & TROUVILLE SECS 2ND Riv PB 40-35 LOT 13 BLK 23 LOT 817
1052 42 [SLE OF NORMANDY OCEAN SIDE & TROUVILLE SEGS 20D REY PB 40.35 LOT 15 BLK 23 LOT §12¢ 81 840 X 125 OR 16139-2883 181081719
SLE OF NORMANDY OCEAN SIDE & TROUVILLE SECS 2ND REV pg 90-35 LOT 16 BLK 23 LOT SizE 51,440 125 OR 16085-1122 0993 4 COC 26282.311

N7m%%W%.

pegsl Description

SLE

ISLE OF NORMANDY OCEAN SIDE & TROUVILLE SECS 2ND REV PB 40.35 LOT 17 BLK 23 LOT SIZE 57,640 X 125 OR 15990-1604 0793 4
OCEAN SIDE SEC ISLE OF NORMANDY PB 25.50 LOT 1 BLK 15 LOT SIZE 76.540 X 125 OR 13368.2103 0687 1

OCEAN SIDE SEC ISLE OF NORMANDY PB 25.60 LOT 2 BLK 15 LOT SIZE 54.950 X 125 OR 20221-0793 07 2002 6 COC 21657-2269 09 2003 4
OCEAN SIDE SEC ISLE OF NORMANDY PB 25.60 LOT 1 BLK 16 LOT SIZE 56.470 X 125 COC 23856-3869 09 2005 4

2-3-10-11-53 42 PB 25.60 OCEAN SIDE SEC ISLE OF NORMANDY LOT 2 BLK 16 LOT 8izE 53.960 X 125 OR 194942735 02 2001 4

OCEAN SIDE SEC ISLE OF NORMANDY PB 25.60 LOT 3BLK 16 LOT SIZE 53.960 X 125 OR 16592-3133 1094 4 COC 254594434 03 2007 5
OCEAN SIDE SEC ISLE OF NORMANDY PB 25.60 LOT 4 BLK 16 LOT SIZE 53.960 X 125 OR 21175-3844 02 2003 1

OCEAN SIDE SEC ISLE OF NORMANDY PB 25.50 LOT 29 BLK 16 LOT SIZE 51.320 X 125 OR 16433-3819 0694 4

OCEAN SIDE SEC ISLE OF NORMANDY PB 25.50 LOT 30 BLK 16 LOT SIZE 51.320 X 125 OR 20575-3418 06 2002 1 COC 22679-2165 09 2004 1
OCEAN SIDE SEC ISLE OF NORMANDY PB 25-80 LOTS 31 & 32 BLK 16 LOT SIZE 104.540 x 125 OR 20339-1947 04 2002 4

OCEAN SIDE SEC ISLE OF NORMANDY PB 25-60 LOTS 67 & 68 BLK 17 LOT SIZE 51.060 X 115 OR 9416 797

OCEAN SIDE SEC ISLE OF NORMANDY PB 25.60 LOTS 69 & 70 BLK 17 LOT SIZE 51.060 X 115 OR 16367-2068 0494 1

OCEAN SIDE SEC IS £ OF NORMANDY Pg 25-60 LOTS 71 & 72 BLK 17 LOT SIZE 51.060 X115 OR 18888-0825 11 1999 {

OCEAN SIDE SEC 1sLe OF NORMANDY PE 25.60 LOTS 73 & 74 BLK 17 LOT SIZE 62.840 X 115 OR 10209-1529 1078 1 cOC 22910-0616 12 2004 {

1193 4 COC 21411-3223 06 2003 1
90320085
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14r Nan
PEDRO E HERRERA

VALENTINA IMBRENDA
MICHAEL EISENBERG

GIOVANNI PROANG
MARK BLUMSTEIN

ANGEL PEDRO FERNANDEZ
MARIA DEL CARMEN RODRIGUEZ
EULALIA RODRIGUEZ LE

LILY A FRANCO

MIGUEL A ROSARIO JR &
LUCIANA FERRI DE MELLO
SFR 2012 1 FLORIDA LLG

VERNA P CURTIS

JOSE VELAZQUEZ 4R

CODY D MAURER

JOAO ABREU & MARIA

ANDRES HERRADA

‘\. e i
1530 NORMAND
1520 NORMANDY |
1510 NORMANDY. |
7028 RUE BORDE/
8926 HAWTHORNE
1414 BIARRITZ DR
1440 71ST ST
1430 71ST 8T
1420 71ST ST
1410 71ST ST
1401 BIARRITZ DR
1775 HANCOCK ST
1423 BIARRITZ DR

8285 SW 206TH TER
1425 71ST ST
1435 71ST ST
1445 71ST ST




